1. NFEHE M/ Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components

2. ki, BkEHEM/Main shaft&thread take-up components

3. 194814 Needle bar components

6. %1443 4H4/Feed Mechanism Components

27.

7. EmETOBM /Cloth feeding adjustment Components
7

24

8. @B/ Lubrication Components

13
F g s ioti HE & x F g s ioti HE & x F g wi S ioti HE & x
Ref.No. Part.No. SW Descrlptlon Q'ty Remark Ref.No. Part.No. ﬁﬁ( Descrlptlon Q'ty  Remark Ref.No. Part.No. ﬁﬁ( Descrlptlon Qty Remark
1 29.07.005 EERE Side plate gasket 1 1 10020001  L#: HAND VHEEL ASM 1 1 10030001 HHTERT NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 1
2 29.07.065 BER Side plate 1 2 10020002  _EH4EET SCREY 15/84-28 L=15 2 .
3 02.09.033 147 Screw 13 3 10020008 _Eh MATNSSHART i 2 10020002 SHFTEFFESHAE NEEDLE BEARING 1
4 2007064 EE Faceplate ! 4 10021000 bSEESEEE OIL SEAL COMFONENTS 1 3 10030003 HTREREE NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASH 1
5 29.07.004  EiRH Face plate gasket ! 5 0020005 _ESHEHE WATH SHAFT BUSHING READ 1 st
6 02.05.016 HRE Rubber plug 2 1 = 4 10030004 SHTEEREFESEST  SCREV 9/64% 40 L=6 1
7 02.00.026 25T Screw 3 é 10020006 i THRUST COLLAR ASH 1 e
8 23.302 wEnE Washer " T 10020007 _bEMESERSEET SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 2 5 10030005 fHHTEESAEMR  SLIDE BLOCK !
9 01.01.001 RS Bed screw stud 4 ] 10020008 _HIAHEE EUSHING TNTERMEDTATE 1 6 10030006 T L5 MEEDLE BAR BUSHING UPPER 1
10 02.09.035 984T Screw 2 9 10020009  _EHAPHIESEST CREY 15/64-28 L=7 1
CaP 1
1 02.05.003 BiDEEE Ruler plate 1 10 10020010  LBIHWE WAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING 1 @ AUGS000% T LipilE
12 02.05.017 &= Rubber plug 2 11 10020011  AEiHEFREES ROLLER FELT 1 8 10030008 HTHE NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER 1
=Rt Thread tensi id SRR :
13 ;2-8;-;;3 égﬂﬁﬁ SC:; ension guide 1 12 10020002 AT OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING FIN 1 0 10030000 SHETHEELS  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
14 -09. ] 13 10020013 HEHEEETHE  OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 1
15 0205013 igkE Rubber plug ! 14 100200014 EEFEEIESHE0ME KUBRER RING 1 0 w0010 #HF NEEDLE BAR !
16 29.02.096 Scre 2 ‘
17 29.01.017 ﬁgm Thread cutter 1 15 10020005 #HAFUEHA COUNTER. YEIGHT 1 1 10030011 EHFES NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
18 290105387  Gikscsas¢s  Thread take-up device 1 16 Hooond SRMEEGEH areesere g . 12 w0301z EEHT SCREW 1/8 44 L=4.5 1
19 29.01.109 Bz Rubber plug 1 17 10020007 EfI9E{TORIE RUEEER RING ]
20 30.01.006  EHLES Cover Piece 1 18 1002008  4PHHEFEENEY]  scREW 9/32-28 L=16 1 13 10030013 Ly NEEDLE DB~ 1 #14 1
21 0000 B Washer 3 19 10020019 AT dEHAIPH COUNTER WEIGHT GUARD 1 14 10030014 ol cE) TWO HOLE THREAD GUIDE 1
22 29.02.097 3) Screw 3 20 10020020 PhikHEH WEEDLE B4R CRANK 1
3 TR
23 0000 (-5 Screw 1 o1 10020007  PREEEEIRERNEET  SoREY /440 Lt 5 15 10030015 ZHRERET TVO HOLE THREAD GUIDE SCRE¥ 1
;;‘ 2235822 ﬂég%ﬁﬂ{# ;”;‘:{ der ASM ? 2z 10020022 RS EREE THREAD TAKE-TP 1 16 10030016 HED AR THREAD GUIDE A 1
. . 582 o nwiaer . s s o
500,007 o Sorew ) 23 10020023 HKEAITEE RUBEER 1 17 10030017 LT SCREW 1
26 02.09.00 984T e
57 OO LT Head light 4 24 10020024  PREEATE SR NEEDLE EEARIHNG 1 -
28 2001229  IREKE Rubber plug 1 25 1002025 RERERH THREAD TAKE-UP CRANE SHAFT ASM 1 12 10030018 ZEHE ARl THREAD GUIDE B 1
29 30.01.091 BREI Display ASM. 1 26 10020026  PERIEH bR THEEAD TAKE-UF OIL WICK 1 19 10030017 s enl 2y SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1
30 29.07.087 [=5) Screw 4 27 10020027  PRERIEHTHEBAT SCREY 15/64-25 L=10. 5 1
428 NIFPRING THREAD WARE ASK 1
31 30.01.001-2  Eff Coverplate 2 28 10020028  PRERHEEREEH]  1meT somew 1 20 10031000 CREGEHEH
29 10020029 PEERATIRE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVE COVER i 21 10032000 TEkEE R NIPPRING THREAD WARE ASK 1
30 10020030 PREEATIP S BT SCREW3/16.28 L=5 1
31 29.07.067 42%T Screw 4
32 23.303 TP washer 4
33 30.01.094  _EHAEBHL Motor 1
4. BS54/ Hang Lifter Components 5. A5 4R/ Hook of driving shaft Components 6. ##HH/Feed Mechanism Components
23
19-g
26 22
Q 24
&
& 21
19
19
20
&
S@
FS YRS ipti BE® T | FS NS ioti HE & % FS5 #HS ipti 8 & %
Ref.No. Part.No. @fﬁ( DeSCI’IPtIOn Qty Remark | Ref.No. Part.No. gﬂ-{ DQSCI’IPtIOI’] Q'ty Remark Ref.No. Part.No. gﬁﬁ Descrlptlon Q'ty Remark
1 10040001 B EEET PRESSER SPRING REGULATCR 1 1 10050001 ek HOOK ASM 1 1 FEED DRIVE ECCENTIRIC CAM ASM 1
210040002 123&35% PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW NUT 1 5 10050003 WT BOBBIN CASE ASM 1 2 mofoozT FEED DRI‘\_E ECCE:\_TIRIC CAM :
2 W O e | 3 wwr ke s L | | e S T
o oL0Z .
5 B b [ T B
& 10040006 EeR PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 1 4 mofooo% ff‘b‘ &d%%u SCREW_ 5 5 10050030 SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 4
5 10040005  EHF PRESSER BAR 1 5 10050005 RediEfis) BOECIN CASH MOLDER : 6 10050031 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 1
§ 10040008 BHETA PRESSER RAR THREAD GUILE 1 6 10050006  SRHE i bRET SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.5 1 7 10050032 WALKING FOOT PIN ¢ 1
7 10040007 AT 84T SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 1 7 10050007 F4il LOWER SHAFT 1 8 10030030 SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1
9 10040009 SERT QBT SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 2 8 10050008 3 OIL SEAL SCREW 1 9 10050034 CONNECTING LINK A 2
10 10040010 EFaE PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER 1 9 10050009 OIL WICK 1 10 10050035 CONNECTING LINK B 2
11 10041000 J‘fﬂilﬁ.ﬂﬁ— PRECSER FOOT ASM 1 10 10050010 THRUST COLLAR ASM 1 11 10050036 WALKING FOOT PIN A 2
12 10040012 & ERPERAT SCREW 9/64-40 L=10,5 1 11 10050011 SCREW 11/64X40 L=3.5 2 12 10050037 - SCREW 2
i igiﬁi Eﬁmigﬂ :xw LIFTER i 12 10050012 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL 1 13 10050038 ;-;u i WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK 1
14 10050039 LTI ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A 1
2 W
15 10040015 ERHRF O HAND LIFTER CAM ASM 1 by i - : 15 10020027  ACH§eRE] SCREW 15/64-28 L=T 1
ERFRE 0N 14 10050014 BUSHING READ 1 i 2o b A
16 10040016 OX RUBBER RING 1 Z b 16 10050041  iXFHRAJUEAH]  ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A 1
17 10040017 JE R AR LIFTING LEVER 1 15 100}0006 SCRE‘“‘ 3/16X28 L=28 1 17 10020027 SCREW 15/64-28 L=T |
18 10040018 e ERIAATAT EE HAND LIFTER LINK 1 16 10050016 THRUST COLLAR ASM 1 18 10050043 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM 1
19 10040019 BT IR LINK SHAFT 2 17 10050017 SCREW 1/64X40 L=4.6 2 19 10050044 WALKING FOOT PIN B 1
20 10040020 ﬁ;gﬁ;ggﬁg;?. E-RING 3 18 10050018 PINION ASM (SVALL) 1 20 10050045  XEHIIBIPEET  SCREW 9/64-40 L<6 1
21 10040021 3 B E-RING 1 19 10050019 SCREW 1/4X40 L=8 8 21 10050046  iEkIRERES SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 1
22 10040022 *"fiﬁﬁ - THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE 1 20 10050020 GEAR ASM LARGE (BIG) 1 22 10050047 % FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1
23 looaem  BMTURSLH TENSION RELEASE SUFT : 21 10050021 UPPRING SHAFT BUSHING LOWER 1 23 10050048 LHMSISIAM4E  RETAINING RING 13.8 1
24 10040024 HAEETRAR AL FEFT O34@ E-RING 2 i : : : & & i :
; 22 10050022 UPPRING SHAFT BUSHING LOWER 1 24 10030049 it THRUST COLLAR ASM 1
25 10040025 HALETAAR B 1 o0 E TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 1 b S en 2 i AR R 2 i o
4 23 10050023 SCREF 12/64X28 1=9 1 25 10020007 g SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 2
& s {BER T . NseCsRD b i ity g i 26 10050031 i FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 1
27 10040027 AT O E-RING 1 24 10050024 UPRIGHT SHAFT 1 ;F e Pl . .
25 10040025 JAER AT LIFTING LEVER LINK 1 25 10050025 4448 ) PINION ASM (SMALL) 1 s 10050053 FEED BAR CRANK ASM 1
29 10040029 JEATA AT IRAT HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=3.3 1 26 10050026 Hi-ikige O GEAR & PINION ASM UPPER (BIG) 1 A e e
i 29 10050054 SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 1
30 10040030 TaERPT 4T HINGE SCREW 1 G e e s :
31 10040031 &R KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD 1 S ’ eeEast

FS YRS oti HE & | kS s ot HE & F F g YRS ot @z x
RefNo.  Part.No. BT Description Q'ty  Remark | Ref.No. Part.No. & Description Qty Remark Ref.No.  Part.No. & Description Q'ty Remark
21 lggségm j:“ 3 i:?; ::: e : Py :“:“"':wt': o e 1 1 10061000 MEEME LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM 1
2 10050057 R 1 2 10050081 HagE] SCREEW 3/16-40 L=6 1 mEe e
33 10050058  FAEFiURED SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1 3 10050082 1235 FEED REGULATOR SCREW 1 % donetoon ‘f‘EEﬁir:ﬁ’fJi OILSRIHE INS_F‘?(LLING ?ASE !
34 10050058  EHF FEED D0G 1 4 10030083 (0> %8 RUBBER RING 1 510061002 HFRIERIRAT SCREW 15/64" <28 1=9 3
35 10050030 SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 2 5 10050084 FEED ADJUST PIN 1 4 10061003 HFRE OIL PUMF ik
36 10050059 THROAT PLATE 1 ] 10050085 FEED ADJUST SPRING 1 5 10061004 HEREHE i
37 10050060 SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.5 2 7 10050087 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 1 6 10061005 MM 0IL PUMP IMPELLER i
5 . L | = == | 7 weme werm onvwseumom
10052001 J 1 5 /162 =7
irh TS
40 10052002 SLIDE PLATE SPRING 1 0 10050089 FEED REGULATOR PIN 1 ey ‘EHEZ LIERICATING O BN COVER. )
41 10052003 7 SCREW 3/32x56 L=19 2 1 10050090 SCREEW 0/64-40 L6 N 9 10061008 HRZEAT SCREW D=3 L=10 3
42 10050067 i XA DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM 1 12 10050091 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD 1 10 10080001 T HtHE MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 1
43 10050068 i SURMBEET  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 1 13 10050092 E-RING 2 11 10061000 [EihiEE PLUNGER i}
44 10050069  #fif il FEED DRIVING SHAFT 1 14 10050093 FEED REVERSE SHAFT 1 12 10061010 AfZstmE PLUNGER SPRING 1
45 10050088 s hl\ﬂ.nj_l:Ji i@ RETAINING  RING 12.8 1 15 10050094 RUBBER RING 1 13 10081011 HEZEdEsT PLUNGER SCREW 1
46 10050071 e RETATNING SHAFT COVER 1 16 10050095 FEED LEVER METAL 1 [ ; _
47 10050072 i IR FEED ARM COMPL 1 17 10050096 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 1 14 10061012 fmﬁﬁ T SCREW 15/64-28  L=9 1
48 10050073 4fiffi i sk ) SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 1 18 10050097 SCREW 1 15 10060002 R ZATERET SCREW 1
49 10050074 A CONNECTING ROD 1 19 10020009 SCREF 1 16 10050006 MBI EEZERT SCREW ik
50 10050075 FF4fi8%T  HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 1 20 10053000 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM 1 17 10061013 HHEEX RUBEER JOINT i
51 10050076 FFEAdRRE  NUT  9/32-28 1 2 10050100 SCREW 1 18 10060004 LHGALEE MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 1
i O s 7 2 - i i
52 10050077  HfyAEFFHUHLNM  RETAINING LEVER RING 1 22 100?0101 FEED RE ER_SE SPRING 1 19 10060005 FeisitmE ST i 1
2 10050102 FEED SPRING HOOK i s =g
24 10050103 {alhus U fiki ADJUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE 1 20 10080008 )ﬁhf‘ﬁizﬁ'ﬁﬂi T OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1
5 10050104 e SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2 21 10060007 FEAEHERETE SPRING 1
% 10050105 {RalkFEEL(E SPRING 1 22 10060008 MEMEMEEYR  TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) 1
23 10060009 FEAREET SCREW 15/64-28  1=9 1
24 10060010 HE OIL 3IGHT WINDCW 1
9. JH#Z > 4H{4/0il Reservoir Components 10. Bt f¥/Auxiliaries 25 10060011 HEORE RUBEER RING 1
s 2 1 26 10060012 DHE OIL TUBE 1
27 10060013 A& HOLDER: 1
26 10020030 [EiEICERIT SCREW  3/16-28  L=6 1
29 10060015  [@impa s ANTI DUST TUBE HOLLER i
30 10060016 [@iMis 1
31 10060017 [Eihisse 0IL FELT PRESSER 1
32 10060018 T ERRHHAR 1
M 33 10060019  FuiitRidit 0IL WICK 1
34 10060020  FiiREEET SCOREW  1/8" X 44 1=12.5 1
FE une ot wE & FE s ot yE & %
Ref.No. Part.No. BIR Description Q'ty Remark Ref.No. Part.No. & Description Q'ty Remark
1 10071000 i &EALE OIL RESERVOIR ASM 1
210071001 it 0IL RESERVOIR 1
310071002 &L OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 1
4 10071003 RUBBER CUSHION 4
5 10020032 SCREF 5/16-24 L=7 1
6 10071005 [ (0> %[ RUBBER RING 2
7 10070001 '.:IIJ ti}ttﬂ'ii‘f: MAGNET 1 E e w2 . Description ;,gzi &
8 10070002 il #EMEE OIL RESEROIR RUBBER CUSHION 2 Ref.No. Part.No. Qty  Remark
9 10030003 il 0OTL RESEROIR RUBBER CUSHION 2 ; 01.09.0231 KBTI Screw driver ]
10 10070004 [ W0OD SCREW 4 2 01.00.023-2  chigsT] Screw driver 1
11 10070005 #fiFk AT KNEE LIFTER PUSH ROD 1 3 01.09.023-3  /MB#]) Screw driver 1
12 10070006 #fiFEJAL il ks KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM 1 4 01.09.020  SHEE(H5H) Oil box 1
13 10070007  ALJ HIKiE2E] SCREF M6 L=17.5 1 5 01.09.021  ZHBRIRME Thread stand ASM. 1
33 B i
14 10070008 LI KB (e SCREW M6 L=30 2 6 0109000 &M  Head connecting hook 2
i i R : i 7 29.01.234 S E R R Head connecting hook socket 2
15 10070009 MI\.'JII!M_\-I< L4, i NUT M6 2 8 29.01.235 SR Oil reservoir seat 2
16 10070010 A iK1 5 SPRING 1 9 29.01.236 AR Qil reservoir cushion 2
17 10070011  #filkfH4h KNEE PRESS CROSS SHAFT 1 10 23.64 L= Head cover 1
18 10070012 # E-RING 10 1 1 02.04.029  #l§tDBx1 14#  Needle DBx1 14# 10
19 10070013 VERTICAL SHAFT FITTING ARM 1 " 29.01.200  Hl§tDPx118#  Needle DPx5 18# 10 H
i 12 23.304 2 Cable clip 15
9 7 2
20 10070014 Sl 13 23.305 AABET Wood screw 9
21 10070015 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT 1 14 23.306 g Spikes 10
22 10070016 KNEE PAD PLATE 1 15 01.07.003  #&i Bobbin 1
23 10070017 PREFFHCEE KNEE PAD PLATE COVER 1 16 29.07.001 LT Head pole 1
24 10070018 A KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER 1 17 30.01.049  FBIRE Power cord 1
25 10070019  HREUKTEE Y KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT 1 18 30.01.090-2  BEIRIEFF Pedal control rod ASM. 1
s b 3401 AT s 19 30.01.028 b Speed controller 1
26 10070020  $5 24T SCREF M6 L=12 1 20 30.01.000-3  FRESMEEE Electric control manual 4
21 23.141 THFHM Parts book 1
22 12.05.172 ms Funnel 1
23 23.308 7373 Magnet 1




	1: 310零件手册

